

Ø  
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 11174-11175/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2011 in WP No.3504/2011, dated 09/12/2011 in RP No.306/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLR REAL ESTATE P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bvhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Status quo, as it exists, today shall be  
maintained by the parties qua the property in dispute.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|