

LISTED ON 28.01.2014
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 22437-22438 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8, 9-10 & 13-14

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12

(Application for exemption from filing O.T)

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GLR Real Estate Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2013 with an office report dated 06.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within six weeks finally.

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, counsel for the petitioners has not rejoinder affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-