

LISTED ON 1.4.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 204

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.22437-438 of 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8, 9-10, 13-14 & 15-16
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12 & 17-18
(Application for exemption from filing O.T)

State of M.P. & Ors.

... PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

GLR Real Estates P. Ltd. & Anr.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

" Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioners
may file additional documents within four
weeks.

Post for final disposal."

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2014, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At request, post in the month of March
2015."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate
Mr. M. P. Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc/4