

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22437-22438/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2011 in WP No. 3504/2011,09/12/2011 in RP No. 306/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLR REAL ESTATE P.LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 24/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
MS. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.  
MS. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Chadna, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPost these matters for final hearing on a  
non-miscellaneous day.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Veena Khara)  
Court Master