

LISTING ON 08.03.2016

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 45

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 22437-22438  
OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION Nos. 7-8, 9-10, 13-14 & 15-16

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION Nos. 11-12 & 17-18

(Application for exemption from filing O.T)

State of M.P & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

GLR Real Estates P. Ltd. & Anr.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2015 with an Office Report dated 23.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"Post these matters for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day."*

It is submitted that Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate has on 21.08.2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 22438/2012 but has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj, Advocate  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR