

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
22437-22438/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
16/11/2011 in WP No. 3504/2011 09/12/2011 in RP No. 306/2011  
passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLR REAL ESTATE P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shivali Chaudhry, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Tuesday after Holi Holidays.

(R.NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master