

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 467-468/2018

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GLR REAL ESTATE P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sarthak Raizada GA, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the learned arguing counsel for respondent  
No. 1 is not well and an adjournment is sought.

Re-list on 21.08.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)